
 

 

 

2022-2023  Coretta Scott King (YWLA) Middle School 

Coaches Directory  (revised 8/9/2022) 

 

Fall  
Position/Sport Coach’s Name Email 

Athletic Director Vernise Harris-Hill vhhill@atlanta.k12.ga.us 

Football Cheerleader Savannah Willis  Savannah.willis@atlanta.k12.ga.us 

Head Softball  Shekevia Robinson Shekevia.Robinson@apsk12.org 

Assistant Softball Coach TBA  

 

Winter  

Position/Sport Coach’s Name Email 

Head  Basketball Cheerleader Randall Mosely Randall.Mosely@atlanta.k12.ga.us 

Assistant  Basketball Cheerleader TBA  

Basketball Cheerleader Savannah Willis Savannah.willis@atlanta.k12.ga.us 

 

 Spring 

 

 

Position/Sport Coach’s Name /Contact# Email 

Head Track & Field  Ebone Cobb Ebone.Cobb@atlanta.k12.ga.us 

Assistant Track & Field Chaz Tookes  Chaz.Tookes@atlanta.k12.ga.us 

   Head Soccer  TBA  

Head  Flag Football  TBA  

mailto:vhhill@atlanta.k12.ga.us


 

 

2022-2023  Coretta Scott King (YWLA) High School 

Coaches Directory  (revised 8-8-22) 

 

Fall  
Position/Sport Coach’s Name Email 

Athletic Director Vernise Harris-Hill vhhill@atlanta.k12.ga.us 

Varsity Football Cheerleader Ashley Upshaw Ashley.Upshaw@atlanta.k12.ga.us 

JV Football Alexis Hill Alexis.hill0314@yahoo.com 

Varsity Softball Randall Mosely  Randall.Mosely@atlanta.k12.ga.us 

Assistant Softball  Edjohnier Phillips Edjohnier.phillips@apsk12.org 

Varsity Volleyball Kristain Montgomery  Kristain.Montgome@atlanta.k12.ga.us 

Assistant Volleyball Ebone Cobb Ebone.Cobb@atlanta.k12.ga.us 

Winter  
Position/Sport Coach’s Name Email 

Varsity Basketball Chaz Tookes  Chaz.tookes@atlanta.k12.ga.us 

Assistant Basketball Breanna Harris Breanna.harris@atlanta.k12.ga.us 

JV Varsity Basketball NA  

Varsity  Basketball Cheerleader Deja Hall Deja.hall@atlanta.k12.ga.us 

JV Basketball Cheerleader Alexis Hill Alexis.hill0314@yahoo.com 

Varsity Swimming Kristien Stanley Kristien.Stanley@atlanta.k12.ga.us 

E-Sport Bryant Wright  Wrightby@atlanta.k12.ga.us 

Head Flag Football TBA  

Assistant Flag Football Ryvan Buchanan Ryvana.buchanan@gmail.com 

 Spring 

 

Position/Sport Coach’s Name /Contact# Email 

   Varsity Track & Field  TBA  

   Assistant Track & Field TBA  

  JV Track & Field  TBA  

   Varsity Soccer  Frank Arthur Frank.Arthur@atlanta.k12.ga.us 

   Assistant Soccer  Edjohnier Phillips Edjohnier.phillips@apsk12.org 

   Varsity Tennis  Amani Mitchell AKMitchell@atlanta.k12.ga.us 

mailto:vhhill@atlanta.k12.ga.us


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


